

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ROBIN LEE ARCHER,

Appellant,

vs.

FSC Case No. SC04-451
LT Case No. 1991 CF 000606A

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

-----/

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

SARA K. DYEHOUSE, ESQUIRE
FLA. BAR NO. 0857238
3011 RICHVIEW PARK CIRCLE
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
(850) 907-9559

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

TABLE OF CITATIONS iii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 2

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 38

ARGUMENT 40

 ISSUE I..... 40

 NEWLY DISCOVERED EVIDENCE BASED ON THE
 MATERIAL RECANTATION OF THE STATE’S KEY
 WITNESS ESTABLISHES ROBIN ARCHER’S FACTUAL
 INNOCENCE IN THE ROBBERY AND MURDER OF BILLY
 COKER.

 ISSUE II..... 66

 ARCHER WAS DENIED A FUNDAMENTALLY FAIR TRIAL
 WHEN THE STATE KNOWINGLY PRESENTED FALSE
 TESTIMONY THAT AFFECTED THE JURY’S VERDICTS.

 ISSUE III..... 87

 ARCHER WAS DENIED A FUNDAMENTALLY FAIR TRIAL
 WHEN THE STATE WITHHELD MATERIAL,
 EXCULPATORY EVIDENCE THAT NOW PUTS THE WHOLE
 CASE IN SUCH A DIFFERENT LIGHT THAT IT
 UNDERMINES CONFIDENCE IN THE VERDICT.

CONCLUSION 99

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 99

CERTIFICATE OF FONT 100

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT CASES</u>	<u>PAGES</u>
<u>Banks v. Dretke</u> , 540 U.S. 668 (2004).....	88, 97
<u>Berger v. United States</u> , 295 U.S. 78 (1935).....	75
<u>Brady v. Maryland</u> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963).....	88, 93, 94
<u>Giglio v. United States</u> , 405 U.S. 150 (1972).....	66, 76, 97
<u>Jacobs v. Scott</u> , 513 U.S. 1067 (1995).....	59
<u>Kyles v. Whitley</u> , 514 U.S. 419 (1995).....	87, 88, 90, 95, 96, 97
<u>Mooney v. Holohan</u> , 294 U.S. 103 (1935).....	66
<u>Napue v. Illinois</u> , 360 U.S. 264 (1959).....	66, 72, 87
<u>Strickler v. Greene</u> , 527 U.S. 263 (1999).....	87
<u>United States v. Agurs</u> , 427 U.S. 97 (1976).....	66, 72
 <u>OTHER FEDERAL CASES</u>	
<u>United States v. Lyons</u> , 352 F. Supp. 2d 1231 (M.D. Fla. 2004).....	76
<u>Westley v. Johnson</u> , 83 F.3d 714 (5th Cir. 1996).....	72
 <u>STATE CASES</u>	
<u>Allen v. State</u> ,	<u>PAGES</u>

854 So. 2d 1255 (Fla. 2001).....	94
<u>Archer v. State,</u> 613 So. 2d 446 (Fla. 1993).....	21, 64, 67, 83
<u>Archer v. State,</u> 673 So. 2d 17 (Fla. 1996).....	23, 65
<u>Armstrong v. State,</u> 642 So. 2d 730 (Fla. 1994).....	52, 63, 65
<u>Bonifay v. State,</u> 626 So. 2d 1310 (Fla. 1993).....	21
<u>Bonifay v. State,</u> 680 So. 2d 413 (Fla. 1996).....	23
<u>Cardona v. State,</u> 826 So. 2d 968 (Fla. 2002).....	98
<u>Floyd v. State,</u> 30 Fla. L. Weekly S192 (Fla. Mar. 24, 2005).....	87, 98
<u>Gorham v. State,</u> 597 So. 2d 782 (Fla. 1992).....	90
<u>Guzman v. State,</u> 868 So. 2d 498 (Fla. 2003).....	66, 82
<u>Hoffman v. State,</u> 800 So. 2d 174 (Fla. 2001).....	94, 98
<u>Johnson v. Singletary,</u> 647 So. 2d 106 (Fla. 1994).....	57
<u>Johnson v. State,</u> 769 So. 2d 990 (Fla. 2000).....	53, 57, 71
<u>Jones v. State,</u> 709 So. 2d 512 (Fla. 1998).....	51
<u>Lightbourne v. State,</u> 841 So. 2d 431 (Fla. 2003).....	50
<u>Mordenti v. State,</u>	

894 So. 2d 161 (Fla. 2004).....	65, 86, 87, 98
<u>Roberts v. State,</u> 840 So. 2d 962 (Fla. 2002)	51
<u>Robinson v. State,</u> 707 So. 2d 688 (Fla. 1998)	51
<u>Rogers v. State,</u> 782 So. 2d 373 (Fla. 2001).....	98
<u>Shere v. State,</u> 579 So. 2d 86 (1991).....	76
<u>State v. Gunsby,</u> 670 So. 2d 920 (1996).....	96
<u>State v. Huggins,</u> 788 So. 2d 238 (Fla. 2001).....	98
<u>State v. Spaziano,</u> 692 So. 2d 174 (Fla. 1997).....	53, 57, 66
<u>Torres-Arboleda v. Dugger,</u> 636 So. 2d 1321 (Fla. 1994)	50
<u>Trepal v. State,</u> 846 So. 2d 405 (2003).....	72
<u>Ventura v. State,</u> 794 So. 2d 553 (Fla. 2001).....	66, 82
